i &J.w Department;
1 I PublcWorks
k ‘ REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)
PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS RECEIVED ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number PE 29/2024

Description of Bid KIMBERLEY MAGISTRATE COURT: PROVISIONING OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR 36
MONTHS

Venue KIMBERLEY REGIONAL OFFICE

Closing date 26 JULY 2024

Closing Time 11:00

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO NAME OF BIDDER Price:
1 CASH ASSET TRADING R 3 634 334.61 )

2 LQR R 3 885 658.32
3 MATIWANE HOLDINGS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES R 4 000 000.00
4 PETRO SAM TRADING R 5 820 806.40
5 RITHABILE CLEANING AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS CC R 7 093 606.88
6 MAJIGA DEVELOPMENT AND PROJECT SUPPLY R 7 302 165.44
7 KASELELA AND SONS TRADING ENTERPRISE R 7 485 827.88

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 1 of 6
For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Department:

Publ

ic Works

REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)

8 SMART ENTELLIGENCE PROJECTS R 7 923 048.36
9 LERUO CLEANING AND SECURITY HOLDING R 8 744 684.52
10 THE INTENDED GROUP R 8 945 500.74
11 MODIRAGADI TRADING B - R9 071 383.30
12 REATLEGO TRADING RO 247 526.67
13 MAJUGO TRADING R 9 288 700.44
14 JOBE TECHNICAL TRADING RO 794 715.53
15 RILACORP R 10 242 162.84
16 WAYS OF MOTHEO R 10 276 327.68
17 BONFIK TRADING R 10 330 162.56
18 DICE EMPIRE R 10 429 492.80
19 SMANK LOGISTICAL SOLUTIONS R 10 432 266.00
20 GRACE METICULOUS CLEANERS R 10 445 341.56
21 MINATLOU TRADING 456 R 10 494 354.96
22 BASOTHO HOLDINGS R 10 525 934.52
23 LE MOH CIVIL R 10739 811.36
24 LEBOGANG NAKI INVESTMENT R 10770 252.77
25 GROWTHYIELD BUSINESS GROUP R 10 816 296.00
26 AOGILE R 10 935 044.37
27 NGQUTURA TRANSPORT SERVICES R 11 096 338.26
8 GADDY ENTERPRISE R 11 241 304.08
29 PELOTSHWEU ENTERPRISE R 11 244 927.02
30 MOKENG GENERAL TRADING R 11 340 630.12
31 PALETIISO TRADING R 11 352 257.76

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page2 of 6
For External Use Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1



Department;
Public Works

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)

32 HYGIETRONICS R 11 479 550.43
33 SEKOKODI ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION R 11559 241.39
34 MOLEMI BECKFORD R 11648 083.20
35 MAKHANYO TRADING R 11 738 288.40
36 SEMA ENTERPRISE R 11 848 525.46
37 LIMPOPO SUPPLEMENT TRADERS R 12073 480.67
38 CHOMAZ TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION R 12085 112.28
39 REAOLEBGA4CONSTRACTION PROJECTS AND SERVICES R 12 104 512.20
40 PHILUS MASHEGO HOLDINGS R 12 162 554.52
41 TJZGP R 12 209 787.00
42 KGATOKGOLO TRADING R 12266 713.88
43 KHABIRISE HOLDING R 12 289 075.44
44 KUSILI BUSILE BASADI PROJECTS MANAGEMENT R 12323 126.48
45 KATEMO GENERAL TRADING CC R 12807 917.25
46 ORI TOND! HOLDINGS R 13752 728.31
47 KT-SUPPLIERS R 14 448 596.00
48 HYGEIA TOTAL HYGIENE SOLUTIONS R 14 797 352.85
49 DEPHETOGO TRADING CC R 16 285 359.96
50 SIQUA TOWER R 16 531 883.45 B
51 CORE PROFESSIONAL PROJECTS R 18 738 467.52
52 OLEBENG ELECTRICAL SERVICES R 34 968 209.94
53 ENOS SOLUTIONS R 37 379434.32
54 2S0 J LIFE STYLE R 44 172 538.00
55 TIKEDI HOLDINGS

R71771751.84

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 3 of 6

For External Use

Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1



Department:

Publ

ic Works

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)

56

ROSE PADDLE CLEANERS

R 73297 920

57

MAMELLO TRADING 891 CC

NO OFFER

58

59

SERVILOG 62

NESO SCOPE HOLDINGS

NO OFFER

NO OFFER

60

PETSEKE QUICK FINANCE

NO OFFER

61

POINT-TAKEN GROUP

NO OFFER

62

STORGE AND PHILA TRADING

NO OFFER

63

ALL ROUND SERVICE

NO OFFER

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jfor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”,

Page4 of 6
For External Use

Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1



& public works
s Department:
i Public Werks

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER TIME RECEIPT

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 5 of 6
For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



Department:
Public Works
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA-13.1 (EC)
PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Mzimasi Qumbelo \%ﬂ“l 07/08/2024

Name of Procurement Officer

Signature Date

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jfor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 6 of 6

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



