

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS RECEIVED ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	PF 29/2024
Description of Bid	KIMBERLEY MAGISTRATE COURT: PROVISIONING OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR 36 MONTHS
Venue	KIMBERLEY REGIONAL OFFICE
Closing date	26 JULY 2024
Closing Time	11:00

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO	NAME OF BIDDER	Price:
ב	CASH ASSET TRADING	R 3 634 334.61
2	LQR	R 3 885 658.32
ω	MATIWANE HOLDINGS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES	R 4 000 000.00
4	PETRO SAM TRADING	R 5 820 806.40
5	RITHABILE CLEANING AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS CC	R 7 093 606.88
б	MAJIGA DEVELOPMENT AND PROJECT SUPPLY	R 7 302 165.44
7	KASELELA AND SONS TRADING ENTERPRISE	R 7 485 827.88

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere" or "Tenderer".

For External Use

Effective date April 2017

Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



R 11 352 257.76	PALETIISO TRADING	31
R 11 340 630.12	MOKENG GENERAL TRADING	30
R 11 244 927.02	PELOTSHWEU ENTERPRISE	29
R 11 241 304.08	GADDY ENTERPRISE	28
R 11 096 338.26	NGQUTURA TRANSPORT SERVICES	27
R 10 935 044.37	AOGILE	26
R 10 816 296.00	GROWTHYIELD BUSINESS GROUP	25
R 10 770 252.77	LEBOGANG NAKI INVESTMENT	24
R 10 739 811.36	LE MOH CIVIL	23
R 10 525 934.52	BASOTHO HOLDINGS	22
R 10 494 354.96	MINATLOU TRADING 456	21
R 10 445 341.56	GRACE METICULOUS CLEANERS	20
R 10 432 266.00	SMANK LOGISTICAL SOLUTIONS	19
R 10 429 492.80	DICE EMPIRE	18
R 10 330 162.56	BONFIK TRADING	17
R 10 276 327.68	WAYS OF MOTHEO	16
R 10 242 162.84	RILACORP	15
R 9 794 715.53	JOBE TECHNICAL TRADING	14
R 9 288 700.44	MAJUGO TRADING	13
R 9 247 526.67	REATLEGO TRADING	12
R 9 071 383.30	MODIRAGADI TRADING	11
R 8 945 500.74	THE INTENDED GROUP	10
R 8 744 684.52	LERUO CLEANING AND SECURITY HOLDING	9
 R 7 923 048.36	SMART ENTELLIGENCE PROJECTS	8

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 6

Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1



7/1/1/31.04		
	TIKEDI HOLDINGS	55
R 44 172 538.00	2SO J LIFE STYLE	54
R 37 379 434.32	ENOS SOLUTIONS	53
R 34 968 209.94	OLEBENG ELECTRICAL SERVICES	52
R 18 738 467.52	CORE PROFESSIONAL PROJECTS	51
R 16 531 883.45	SIQUA TOWER	50
R 16 285 359.96	DEPHETOGO TRADING CC	49
R 14 797 352.85	HYGEIA TOTAL HYGIENE SOLUTIONS	48
R 14 448 596.00	KT-SUPPLIERS	47
R 13 752 728.31	ORI TONDI HOLDINGS	46
R 12 807 917.25	KATEMO GENERAL TRADING CC	45
R 12 323 126.48	KUSILI BUSILE BASADI PROJECTS MANAGEMENT	44
R 12 289 075.44	KHABIRISE HOLDING	43
R 12 266 713.88	KGATOKGOLO TRADING	42
R 12 209 787.00	TJZGP	41
R 12 162 554.52	PHILUS MASHEGO HOLDINGS	40
	REAOLEBGA4CONSTRACTION PROJECTS AND SERVICES	39
	CHOMAZ TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	38
R 12 073 480.67	LIMPOPO SUPPLEMENT TRADERS	37
R 11 848 525.46	SEMA ENTERPRISE	36
	MAKHANYO TRADING	35
	MOLEMI BECKFORD	34
R 11 559 241.39	SEKOKODI ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION	33
R 11 479 550.43	HYGIETRONICS	32

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 6

Effective date April 2017

Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



82	81	80	79	78	77	76	75	74	73	72	71	70	69	88	67	66	65	64	63	62	61	60	59	58	57	56
																			ALL ROUND SERVICE	STORGE AND PHILA TRADING	POINT-TAKEN GROUP	PETSEKE QUICK FINANCE	NESO SCOPE HOLDINGS	SERVILOG 62	MAMELLO TRADING 891 CC	ROSE PADDLE CLEANERS
																			NO OFFER	NO OFFER	NO OFFER	NO OFFER	NO OFFER	NO OFFER	NO OFFER	R 73 297 920

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 6

Effective date April 2017 for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1



	99	98	97	96	95	94	93	92	91	90	89	88	87	86	85	84	83
-																	

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TIME RECEIPT

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 6

Effective date April 2017 Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Name of Procurement Officer Signature	Mzimasi Qumbelo
ature Date	07/08/2024

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer" Page 6 of 6

Effective date April 2017

Version: 1.1

For External Use